Date: 10/6/2024
Start: 4:05PM
Time: 2:13
Attendance: 1

McGill (5-4) -vs- Vermont (NCAA) (1-0)

10/6/2024 at Vermont (NCAA)

Goals By Period 2 3  Total
McGill 0 0 0
Vermont (NCAA) 3 1 5

Location: Vermont (NCAA)

Scoring Summary

MCG:
UVM: Joel Maatta (1); Luca Munzenberger (1); Isak Walther (1);
Thomas Sinclair (1); Sebastian Tornqvist (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type MCG UVM
1st 1:23 UVM Isak Walther Jack Malinski, Michael La Starza EV 0 1
2nd  4:03 UVM Luca Munzenberger Dawson Good, Daniel Sambuco EV 0 2
2nd  5:00 UVM Sebastian Tornqvist Massimo Lombardi, Jens Richards EV 0 3
2nd 14:02 UvVM Thomas Sinclair Jax Wismer, Daniel Sambuco EV 0 4
3rd 1:46 UVM Joel Maatta Jack Malinski, Isak Walther PP 0 5

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st MCG Xavier Bouchard 02:00 CHECKING FROM BEHIND MINOR 19:08 PP
2nd MCG Zachary Gallant 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 4:26
2nd UVM Jax Wismer 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 4:26
2nd UuvMm Sebastian Tornqvist 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 7:45 PP
2nd UVM Jax Wismer 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 17:14 PP
3rd MCG Zachary Gallant 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 0:50 PP
3rd MCG Mathis Gauthier 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 7:09 PP
3rd MCG Zachary Gallant 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 9:27 PP
3rd MCG Igor Mburanumwe 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:34
3rd UvM Colin Kessler 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  10:34
3rd MCG Mitchell Prowse 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 11:28 PP
3rd MCG 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 18:01 PP




McGill 0

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/- FO

Pen

BLK

O 0N Ul AN |H

W NDNDNNNNNNNRERRR 2
H ONOUA~AWNREOOWOU R~ O

Fabio Iacobo
Mathis Gauthier
Alexandre Blanchard
Mitchell Prowse
Maxime Blanchard
Caiden Daley
Patrick Larkin
Alexis Morin
Charles Boutin
Alexandre Gagnon
Maxime Pellerin
Mikisiw Awashish
Charle Truchon
Zachary Gallant
Drew Bennett
Brandon Frattaroli
Thomas Belzile
Mathieu Gagnon
Igor Mburanumwe
Xavier Fortin
Xavier Bouchard
Alexis Shank

o

Totals

Vermont (NCAA) 5

Pos

Player

OO OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoO OO

OO OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OOoOOoO OoO|»

OO OO0 OO0 O0DO0ODO0OO0D0ODO0DO0ODO0O0DO0OO0O0 OO0 OO OO

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0DO0ODO0ODO0DO0ODO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0OO0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|w
OO OO0 0O O0OO0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0ODO0O OO0 OOoOOoOOoOOo|o
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 oo oo

Total +/- FO

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoOOoOOo

BLK

Philip Tornqgvist
Charlie Kinsman
Colin Kessler

Joel Maatta

Mateo Dixon
Timofei Spitserov
Dawson Good
Luca Munzenberger
Will Zapernick
Massimo Lombardi
Simon Jellus
Daniel Sambuco
Isak Walther

Jax Wismer
Michael La Starza
Jack Malinski
Thomas Sinclair
Duncan Ramsay
Keenan Rancier
Sebastian Tornqvist
Jens Richards
Axel Mangbo

OH OO0OOONMFKEFRLNOHFE,OOR,OOOOO O|>»

o

Totals

McGill Goalkeeping

Moo OO, OO0OO0OHFH OO0OO0OOFKH OOO OO OoO|IM

-
o

OO OO0 OO OO0 00000000 OO0 O0OO0OOoO OO o

OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0ODO0DO0DO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0O0OOOoOOoOOoO|N

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 O OO0 00000000 OO0 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|w

OO OO0 OO 0000000000 OO0 OoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 Oo0OOoOOoOOoOOo
1

Vermont (NCAA) Goalkeeping

OO0 OO OO OO0 0000000000 oo oo o



McGill Goalkeeping

Vermont (NCAA) Goalkeeping

De G Tota De G Tota
# Player ¢c Mins AEN1 2 3 0 | # Player ¢c Mns AEN1 2 3 O |
1 Fabio Iacobo L 60:00 5 0 11 5 11 0 27 35 Keenan Rancier W 40:00 0 0 7 10 O 0 17
31 Alexis Shank 0:00 0 0O O OO O o0 50 Axel Mangbo 2000 0 0 5 0 0 0 5
Totals 5 0 11 5 11 0 27 Totals 0 0 1210 0 0 22

No data to report.

McGill Faceoffs

Vermont (NCAA) Faceoffs

No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-1

PP
0-1 UVM

PP
0-1 MCG

PP
0-1 MCG
0-1
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-3

PP
0-3 MCG
0-3
0-4

PP
0-4 MCG
0-4
0-4

PP
0-4 UvM

PP
0-4 UVM

PP
0-4 UVM
0-4

PP
0-4 UvM
0-4
0-5

PP
0-5 UvM
0-5

PP
0-5 UVM
0-5
0-5
0-5

PP
0-5 UVM
0-5

PP
0-5 UvM

PP
0-5 MCG

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[01 23] GOAL by UVM Isak Walther (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jack Malinski and Michael La Starza, On ice for UVM: , On ice for
MCG: , goal number 1 for season.

McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 1
[19:08] Penalty on Xavier Bouchard MCG 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).

[19:08] Start power play for UVM.
Period #2 Plays

[1 Xavier Bouchard (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for UVM.

[04:03] GOAL by UVM Luca Munzenberger, Assist by Dawson Good and Daniel Sambuco, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: ,
goal number 1 for season.

McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 2
[04:26] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[04:26] Penalty on Jax Wismer UVM 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[05:00] GOAL by UVM Sebastian Tornqvist, Assist by Massimo Lombardi and Jens Richards, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG:
, goal number 1 for season.

McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 3
[07:45] Penalty on Sebastian Tornqvist UVM 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[07:45] Start power play for MCG.

[14:02] GOAL by UVM Thomas Sinclair, Assist by Jax Wismer and Daniel Sambuco, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: , goal
number 1 for season.

McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 4
[17:14] Penalty on Jax Wismer UVM 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[17:14] Start power play for MCG.
Period #3 Plays
[1 Zachary Gallant (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 Jax Wismer (UVM) penalty complete.
[]1 Sebastian Torngvist (UVM) penalty complete.
[1 Jax Wismer (UVM) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for MCG.
[00:50] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[00:50] Start power play for UVM.

[01:46] GOAL by UVM Joel Maatta (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jack Malinski and Isak Walther, On ice for UVM: , On ice for
MCG: , goal number 1 for season.

McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 5
[07:09] Penalty on Mathis Gauthier MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[07:09] Start power play for UVM.
[09:27] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[09:27] Start power play for UVM.

[10:34] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[10:34] Penalty on Colin Kessler UVM 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[11:28] Penalty on Mitchell Prowse MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[11:28] Start power play for UVM.
[18:01] Penalty on Mikisiw Awashish MCG 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).

[18:01] Start power play for UVM.
Period #0 Plays

[1 Zachary Gallant (MCG) penalty complete.



0-5

0-5
0-5
0-5

0-5

0-5

0-5

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

[1 Mathis Gauthier (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 Zachary Gallant (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 Igor Mburanumwe (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 Colin Kessler (UVM) penalty complete.

[]1 Mitchell Prowse (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 Mikisiw Awashish (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for UVM.



