McGill (5-4) -vs- Vermont (NCAA) (1-0) 10/6/2024 at Vermont (NCAA)

Date: 10/6/2024 **Start:** 4:05PM **Time:** 2:13 Attendance: 1

Location: Vermont (NCAA)

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
McGill	0	0	0	0
Vermont (NCAA)	1	3	1	5

MCG: UVM: Joel Maatta (1); Luca Munzenberger (1); Isak Walther (1); Thomas Sinclair (1); Sebastian Tornqvist (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	MCG	UVM
1st	1:23	UVM	Isak Walther	Jack Malinski, Michael La Starza	EV	0	1
2nd	4:03	UVM	Luca Munzenberger	Dawson Good, Daniel Sambuco	EV	0	2
2nd	5:00	UVM	Sebastian Tornqvist	Massimo Lombardi, Jens Richards	EV	0	3
2nd	14:02	UVM	Thomas Sinclair	Jax Wismer, Daniel Sambuco	EV	0	4
3rd	1:46	UVM	Joel Maatta	Jack Malinski, Isak Walther	PP	0	5

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	MCG	Xavier Bouchard	02:00	CHECKING FROM BEHIND	MINOR	19:08	PP
2nd	MCG	Zachary Gallant	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	4:26	
2nd	UVM	Jax Wismer	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	4:26	
2nd	UVM	Sebastian Tornqvist	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	7:45	PP
2nd	UVM	Jax Wismer	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	17:14	PP
3rd	MCG	Zachary Gallant	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	0:50	PP
3rd	MCG	Mathis Gauthier	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	7:09	PP
3rd	MCG	Zachary Gallant	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	9:27	PP
3rd	MCG	Igor Mburanumwe	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	10:34	
3rd	UVM	Colin Kessler	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	10:34	
3rd	MCG	Mitchell Prowse	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	11:28	PP
3rd	MCG		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	18:01	PP

Individual

McGill 0

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Fabio Iacobo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Mathis Gauthier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	4	Alexandre Blanchard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Mitchell Prowse	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Maxime Blanchard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Caiden Daley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Patrick Larkin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Alexis Morin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Charles Boutin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Alexandre Gagnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Maxime Pellerin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Mikisiw Awashish	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Charle Truchon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Zachary Gallant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	22	Drew Bennett	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Brandon Frattaroli	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Thomas Belzile	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Mathieu Gagnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Igor Mburanumwe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Xavier Fortin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Xavier Bouchard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	31	Alexis Shank	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14	0

Vermont (NCAA) 5

Pos 7	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
4	4	Philip Tornqvist	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
(6	Charlie Kinsman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
-	7	Colin Kessler	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
9	9	Joel Maatta	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	l 1	Mateo Dixon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	L3	Timofei Spitserov	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	L4	Dawson Good	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	L5	Luca Munzenberger	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	L6	Will Zapernick	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	L8	Massimo Lombardi	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	L9	Simon Jellus	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	21	Daniel Sambuco	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	22	Isak Walther	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	23	Jax Wismer	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
2	24	Michael La Starza	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	25	Jack Malinski	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	26	Thomas Sinclair	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	27	Duncan Ramsay	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	35	Keenan Rancier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	88	Sebastian Tornqvist	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
4	10	Jens Richards	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	50	Axel Mangbo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-		0
		Totals	5	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

McGill Goalkeeping

Vermont (NCAA) Goalkeeping

McGill Goalkeeping

No data to report.

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
1 Fabio Iacobo	L	60:00	5	0	11	5	11	0	27
31 Alexis Shank		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals	-	-	-5		11	-	11	0	27

McGill Faceoffs

Vermont (NCAA) Goalkeeping

# Player	De C	Mins	G A	ΕN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
35 Keenan Rancier	W	40:00	0	0	7	10	0	0	17
50 Axel Mangbo		20:00	0	0	5	0	0	0	5
Totals			0	0	12	10	0	0	22

Vermont (NCAA) Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
		[01:23] GOAL by UVM Isak Walther (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jack Malinski and Michael La Starza, On ice for UVM: , On ice for
0-0		MCG: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 1
0-1		[19:08] Penalty on Xavier Bouchard MCG 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).
0-1	PP UVM	[19:08] Start power play for UVM.
	0111	Period #2 Plays
	DD	reliou #2 riays
0-1	PP MCG	[] Xavier Bouchard (MCG) penalty complete.
0.1	PP	F1 Fn d navyan alay fan LD/M
0-1	MCG	[] End power play for UVM. [04:03] GOAL by UVM Luca Munzenberger, Assist by Dawson Good and Daniel Sambuco, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: ,
0-1		goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 2
0-2		[04:26] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-2		[04:26] Penalty on Jax Wismer UVM 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-2		[05:00] GOAL by UVM Sebastian Tornqvist, Assist by Massimo Lombardi and Jens Richards, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 3
0-3		[07:45] Penalty on Sebastian Tornqvist UVM 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-3	PP MCG	[07:45] Start power play for MCG.
		[14:02] GOAL by UVM Thomas Sinclair, Assist by Jax Wismer and Daniel Sambuco, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: , goal
0-3		number 1 for season.
0.4		McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 4
0-4	PP	[17:14] Penalty on Jax Wismer UVM 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-4	MCG	[17:14] Start power play for MCG.
		Period #3 Plays
0-4		[] Zachary Gallant (MCG) penalty complete.
0-4		[] Jax Wismer (UVM) penalty complete.
0-4	PP UVM	[] Sebastian Torngvist (UVM) penalty complete.
•	PP	
0-4	UVM	[] Jax Wismer (UVM) penalty complete.
0-4	PP UVM	[] End power play for MCG.
0-4		[00:50] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-4	PP	
	UVM	[00:50] Start power play for UVM.
	UVM	[00:50] Start power play for UVM. [01:46] GOAL by UVM Joel Maatta (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jack Malinski and Isak Walther, On ice for UVM: , On ice for
0-4	UVM	[01:46] GOAL by UVM Joel Maatta (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jack Malinski and Isak Walther, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.
0-4	UVM	[01:46] GOAL by UVM Joel Maatta (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jack Malinski and Isak Walther, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season. McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 5
		[01:46] GOAL by UVM Joel Maatta (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jack Malinski and Isak Walther, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.
0-4	PP UVM	[01:46] GOAL by UVM Joel Maatta (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jack Malinski and Isak Walther, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season. McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 5
0-4	PP UVM	[01:46] GOAL by UVM Joel Maatta (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jack Malinski and Isak Walther, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season. McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 5 [07:09] Penalty on Mathis Gauthier MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-4 0-5 0-5	PP	[01:46] GOAL by UVM Joel Maatta (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jack Malinski and Isak Walther, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season. McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 5 [07:09] Penalty on Mathis Gauthier MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [07:09] Start power play for UVM. [09:27] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-4 0-5 0-5 0-5	PP UVM PP	[01:46] GOAL by UVM Joel Maatta (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jack Malinski and Isak Walther, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season. McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 5 [07:09] Penalty on Mathis Gauthier MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [07:09] Start power play for UVM.
0-4 0-5 0-5 0-5	PP UVM PP	[01:46] GOAL by UVM Joel Maatta (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jack Malinski and Isak Walther, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season. McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 5 [07:09] Penalty on Mathis Gauthier MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [07:09] Start power play for UVM. [09:27] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-4 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5	PP UVM PP UVM	[01:46] GOAL by UVM Joel Maatta (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jack Malinski and Isak Walther, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season. McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 5 [07:09] Penalty on Mathis Gauthier MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [07:09] Start power play for UVM. [09:27] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [09:27] Start power play for UVM. [10:34] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-4 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5	PP UVM PP	[01:46] GOAL by UVM Joel Maatta (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jack Malinski and Isak Walther, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season. McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 5 [07:09] Penalty on Mathis Gauthier MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [07:09] Start power play for UVM. [09:27] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [09:27] Start power play for UVM. [10:34] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [10:34] Penalty on Colin Kessler UVM 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-4 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5	PP UVM PP UVM	[01:46] GOAL by UVM Joel Maatta (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jack Malinski and Isak Walther, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season. McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 5 [07:09] Penalty on Mathis Gauthier MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [09:27] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [09:27] Start power play for UVM. [10:34] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [10:34] Penalty on Colin Kessler UVM 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [11:28] Penalty on Mitchell Prowse MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-4 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5	PP UVM PP UVM	[01:46] GOAL by UVM Joel Maatta (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jack Malinski and Isak Walther, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season. McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 5 [07:09] Penalty on Mathis Gauthier MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [07:09] Start power play for UVM. [09:27] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [09:27] Start power play for UVM. [10:34] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [10:34] Penalty on Colin Kessler UVM 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [11:28] Penalty on Mitchell Prowse MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [11:28] Start power play for UVM. [18:01] Penalty on Mikisiw Awashish MCG 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
0-4 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5	PP UVM PP UVM	[01:46] GOAL by UVM Joel Maatta (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jack Malinski and Isak Walther, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season. McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 5 [07:09] Penalty on Mathis Gauthier MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [07:09] Start power play for UVM. [09:27] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [09:27] Start power play for UVM. [10:34] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [10:34] Penalty on Colin Kessler UVM 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [11:28] Penalty on Mitchell Prowse MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [11:28] Start power play for UVM. [18:01] Penalty on Mikisiw Awashish MCG 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
0-4 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5	PP UVM PP UVM PP UVM	[01:46] GOAL by UVM Joel Maatta (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jack Malinski and Isak Walther, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season. McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 5 [07:09] Penalty on Mathis Gauthier MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [07:09] Start power play for UVM. [09:27] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [09:27] Start power play for UVM. [10:34] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [10:34] Penalty on Colin Kessler UVM 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [11:28] Penalty on Mitchell Prowse MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [11:28] Start power play for UVM. [18:01] Penalty on Mikisiw Awashish MCG 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
0-4 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5 0-5	PP UVM PP UVM	[01:46] GOAL by UVM Joel Maatta (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jack Malinski and Isak Walther, On ice for UVM: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season. McGill 0, Vermont (NCAA) 5 [07:09] Penalty on Mathis Gauthier MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [07:09] Start power play for UVM. [09:27] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [09:27] Start power play for UVM. [10:34] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [10:34] Penalty on Colin Kessler UVM 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [11:28] Penalty on Mitchell Prowse MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [11:28] Start power play for UVM. [18:01] Penalty on Mikisiw Awashish MCG 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).

	PP	
0-5	MCG	[] Mathis Gauthier (MCG) penalty complete.
	PP	
0-5	MCG	[] Zachary Gallant (MCG) penalty complete.
0-5		[] Igor Mburanumwe (MCG) penalty complete.
0-5		[] Colin Kessler (UVM) penalty complete.
	PP	
0-5	MCG	[] Mitchell Prowse (MCG) penalty complete.
	PP	
0-5	MCG	[] Mikisiw Awashish (MCG) penalty complete.
	PP	
0-5	MCG	[] End power play for UVM.